

L
ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Cr1.M.P.2235 of 2008 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(Cr1)... 2008

(From the judgement and order dated 24/09/2007 in CRLA No.
367/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

AKHILESH KUMAR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATISGARH Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 19/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, further four weeks' time is granted
to file proof of surrender. In case the proof of
surrender is not filed within four weeks', the Special
Leave Petition shall stand dismissed.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master